
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF VICTORIA  

AT MELBOURNE 

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL 

S APCI 20   

BETWEEN 

 Applicant/Appellant 

  

and  

  

 Respondent 

 

SUMMARY FOR COURT OF APPEAL 

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 

Date of document: 

Filed on behalf of: 

Party’s or lawyer's name and address: 

Solicitor Code: 

Tel: 

Fax: 

Ref: 

Email: 

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 

A. Summary of facts 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  



10.  

B. Summary of proceedings and issues 

11.  

12.  

13.  

14.  

15.  

16.  

17.  

18.  

19.  

20.  

 

 


